
Special guest appearance!

©
 2025 &TM

 Spin Master Ltd. All rights reserved.

MAJOR PARTNER MEDIA PARTNERS GOLD PARTNER SUPPORTED BY



MAIN ARENA PROGRAM
FRIDAY 16 MAY

SATURDAY 17 MAY

SUNDAY 18 MAY

9:00am 	Equestrian Events presented by Hans Steel
11:25am Airtime FMX presented by Riverlink Shopping Centre
11:40am Chariot Racing
12:00pm	Official Opening
12:25pm	Chicken Run
12:40pm David Manchon Horsemanship Show Presented by Channel 9 Brisbane
1:00pm 	Equestrian Events presented by Hans Steel
5:45pm 	Airtime FMX
6:00pm 	PAW Patrol
6:25pm 	Chariot Racing
6:45pm 	Chicken Run
7:00pm 	Bison Stampede - Battle in the Saddle Presented by Channel 9 Brisbane
7:45pm	 Monster Trucks
8:00pm 	Chariot Racing
8:15pm 	Airtime FMX
8:30pm 	Fireworks presented by Kambu Health

9:00am  Equestrian Events presented by Hans Steel
1:05pm 	Airtime FMX
1:25pm 	Chariot Racing
1:40pm 	David Manchon Horsemanship Show Presented by Channel 9 Brisbane
2:00pm 	Chicken Run
2:20pm 	Equestrian Events presented by Hans Steel
5:45pm 	Airtime FMX
6:00pm 	PAW Patrol
6:25pm 	Chariot Racing
6:45pm 	Chicken Run
7:10pm 	Bison Stampede - Battle in the Saddle Presented by Channel 9 Brisbane
8:00pm 	Chariot Racing
8:15pm 	Airtime FMX
8:30pm 	Fireworks presented by Kambu Health
8:40pm 	Demolition Derby presented by Furniture Court

9:00am 	Equestrian Events presented by Hans Steel
2:00pm 	Chicken Run
2:20pm 	Chariot Racing
2:35pm 	David Manchon Horsemanship Show Presented by Channel 9 Brisbane
3:00pm 	Airtime FMX
3:20pm 	Brute Ute
3:50pm 	PAW Patrol
4:10pm 	Chicken Run
4:30pm 	Bison Stampede - Battle in the Saddle Presented by Channel 9 Brisbane
5:10pm	 Monster Trucks
5:30pm 	Chariot Racing
5:45pm 	Airtime FMX
6:00pm 	Fireworks presented by Kambu Health

ASSOCIATE PARTNERSSILVER PARTNER BRONZE PARTNERS

Heritage 
Conveyancing



THINGS TO SEE AND DO

COMMUNITY STAGE

CATTLEMAN’S ALLEY PRESENTED BY RDW
High Dog Jump 
Stud Cattle Competiton    
Dairy Competition    

ON THE GREEN

WOODCHOP ARENA PRESENTED BY SAPAR LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES
Whip Cracking			   FRI 10:00am | 11:00am | 1:00pm | 2:00pm | 3:00pm
Chainsaw Racing			   SAT Commencing at 11:00am
Woodchop Competition 	 	 SUN Commencing at 9:00am	

HISTORICAL PRECINCT PRESENTED BY HERITAGE CONVEYANCING
Daily 9:00am - 6:00pm
Daily 9:00am - 6:00pm
Daily 9:00am - 6:00pm
Daily 9:00am - 6:00pm
Daily 9:00am - 6:00pm
FRI & SUN 9:30am | 11:30am | 1:30pm | 3:30pm 
Commencing 9:15am
FRI 10:30am | 12:30pm | 2:30pm | 4:30pm 
SAT 10:00am | 12:00pm | 1:00pm | 3:00pm | 5:00pm
SUN 10:30am | 12:30pm | 2:30pm | 4:00pm

FRI 9:00am - 1:00pm
SAT Commencing at 9:00am
SUN Commencing at 10:00am

In the Exhibition Pavilion, the Community Stage is bursting with excitement, unlimited fun, and a 
wonderland of giggles. Friday and Saturday 9:30am - 5:15pm and Sunday 9:30am - 4:45pm.  
Young Talent 9:00am - 11:15am | Interactive Kids Shows & Performances 12:00pm - 5:00pm.

*Program subject to change

Hide & Sea Aquatic Adventure
Blacksmith Demonstrations 
Australian Living History Museum
Vintage Machinery
Cottereaux Medieval Display
Sheep Dog Trials
Sheep Competition
Pig Racing

FRI 10:00am | 12:45pm | 2:40pm | 4:30pm
SAT 10:00am | 11:05pm | 2:45pm | 4:20pm
SUN 10:00am | 11:15am | 1:00pm | 3:00pm 
 
FRI 11:05am | 1:40pm | 4:00pm
SAT 12:30pm | 3:15pm | 5:00pm
SUN 11:50pm | 2:10pm | 4:00pm 
 
Demonstrations daily commencing from 9:30am 

FRI & SAT 9:00am - 8:00pm
SUN 9:00am - 6:00pm

FLAIR Freestyle Trial Shows  
presented by Energex  
 
 
Jetpack Entertainment 
 
 
 
Berkley Super Fishing Tank
 
Auto Display

ANIMAL PRECINCT PRESENTED BY HANS STEEL
Take a stroll through the dedicated Animal Precinct and meet a delightful variety of friendly animals 
up close! Say hello to the crowd-favorite, Barry the Bull, and discover the differences between a 
llama and an alpaca. 
Sheep Shearing 			   Daily 10:00am | 11:00am | 2:00pm | 3:00pm 

ASSOCIATE PARTNERSSILVER PARTNER BRONZE PARTNERS

Heritage 
Conveyancing



AUTO 
DISPLAY

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 181 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 181 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17

A

C

E

G

I

K

M

O

Q

B

D

F

H

J

L

N

P

R

S

MAIN ARENA

GATE 3GATE 4

W
ARW

ICK RO
AD

SALISBURY ROAD

THE MEADOW CATTLE PAVILION

GRANDSTAND 
PAVILION 

PARKER AVENUE

TRADE AND SHOWBAG 
PAVILION 

EXHIBITION 
PAVILION

 

FOOD &

+ FIRST AID 

NO PUBLIC ACCESSNO PUBLIC ACCESS

NO PUBLIC ACCESS

SIDESHOW ALLEY

HISTORICAL
PRECINCT

ANIMAL PRECINCT

GATE ONE
TICKET BOX

POULTRY 
PAVILION

GO
UR

M
ET

 D
EL

IG
HT

S

GATE TWO
TICKET BOX

GATE FIVE
TICKET BOX

+ FIRST AID 

ON THE GREEN

SIDESHOW ALLEY

WOODCHOP
ARENA

POWER UP PRECINCT

POWER UP PRECINCT

EA
TS

 A
VE

N
U

E

EATS AVENUE

CATTLEMAN’S ALLEY

SI
D

ES
H

O
W

 A
LL

EY

A

C

E

G

I

K

M

O

Q

B

D

F

H

J

L

N

P

R

S

SITE MAP
IPSWICH SHOW

TOURISM PAVILION

MAJOR PARTNER MEDIA PARTNERSSUPPORTED BY

Exhibition Pavilion  
Upper Level  

Apiculture

 

Fine Art & Photography

Creative Cra�t 

 

Schoolwork 

 

Amatuer Wine 

 

Horticulture 

 

Backyard Farmer 

 

Scarecrow 

 Woodcra�t 
 

Cookery & Preserves

 
Lower Level

 
 

Everyday Mums

Baby Nursing Room
    Lower Level 

First Aid   

Animal Nursery 

Berkley Super Fishing Tank
Auto Display 

 

Blacksmith
 Bison Display

 
Chainsaw Racing  
Community Stage  

  Cotteraux
 

 
Dairy Cattle

 
Eats Avenue
Farmyard Friends

  
 

Pig Racing

 

Poultry Pavilion

 
  
 

  
Sheep Shearing 
Stud Cattle 
Showbags 
Urban Utilities Top Drop
Vintage Machinery 
Woodchop Competition 
Whipcracking
Young Talent Comp

ATM

 

Information 
Lost Property

 

Baby Change Station
    Lower Level 

 

E13

G5
H3

L16
R1

R14
R3
N17
R8
P1
F14

O17
R1

F14
S9

P2, F11

K16
R14
R14
R3

R3

R4

Water Stations  
Train Stops

M8 O5 J9 E11

J8
J8

R6 R2 O15
R4

R5

Q7 J9
H4 H14 O15

R2 M2 H6 F11 Q13

Budgerigar Display

Sheep Competition P16

Flair Freestyle Action
Hide & Sea

H7
O16

Historical Museum
Ipswich Show Garden

M17
R13

Jetpack Entertainment G5

Wild Wonders O16

Ipswich Model Train Display

Heritage 
Conveyancing

ASSOCIATE PARTNERS SERVICE PARTNERSSILVER PARTNER BRONZE PARTNERS

Exhibition Pavilion  
Upper Level 
Creative Craft
Cookery & Preserves
Fine Art & Photography  
Scarecrow 
Schoolwork 
Woodcraft  
Lower Level 
Apiculture
Amatuer Wine  
Horticulture
Backyard Farmer 
Parent & Play Pavilion
Budgerigar Display
Ipswich Model Train Display 
Baby Nursing Room
First Aid   

Animal Nursery	
Auto Display  
Berkley Super Fishing Tank
Bison Display
Blacksmith 
Chainsaw Racing	  
Community Stage  
Cotteraux 
Dairy Cattle 
Eats Avenue
Farmyard Friends	  
Flair Freestyle Action 
Hide & Sea 
Historical Museum
Ipswich Show Garden
Jetpack Entertainment

Pig Racing 
Poultry Pavilion	  
Sheep Competition
Sheep Shearing 
Stud Cattle 
QLegal Showbag 
Pavilion  
Vintage Machinery 
Woodchop Competition 
Whipcracking
Young Talent Comp
Wild Wonders		  O16
ATM 
Information 
Lost Property 
Baby Change Station

F13
H4

L16
R14
R3
N17
R8
P1
F14
H7
O16
M17

O17
R1
P16
F14
S9

 P2 F11

K16
R14
R14
R3

M8 O5 J9 E11
J8
J8
O15

R4

Q7, J9

H9
R1

R13
G5

R6 R2

Full program available online www.ipswichshow.com.au


