IPSWICH SHOW 16, 17 & 18 MAY 2025

MAJOR PARTNER

MEDIA PARTNERS









kambu

SUPPORTED BY



Queensland Government

MAIN ARENA PROGRAM

FRIDAY 16 MAY

	9:00am	Equestrian Events presented by Hans Steel
	11:25am	Airtime FMX presented by Riverlink Shopping Centre
	11:40am	Chariot Racing
100	12:00pm	Official Opening
	12:25pm	Chicken Run
	12:40pm	David Manchon Horsemanship Show Presented by Channel 9 Brisbane
a gr	1:00pm	Equestrian Events presented by Hans Steel
3	5:45pm	Airtime FMX
	6:00pm	PAW Patrol
*	6:25pm	Chariot Racing
	6:45pm	Chicken Run
Contrainings	7:00pm	Bison Stampede - Battle in the Saddle Presented by Channel 9 Brisbane
Contraction of the second	7:45pm	Monster Trucks
der	8:00pm	Chariot Racing
	8:15pm	Airtime FMX
	8:30pm	Fireworks presented by Kambu Health
	-	

SATURDAY 17 MAY



SUNDAY 18 MAY

- 9:00am Equestrian Events presented by Hans Steel
- 2:00pm Chicken Run
- 2:20pm Chariot Racing
- 2:35pm David Manchon Horsemanship Show Presented by Channel 9 Brisbane
- 3:00pm Airtime FMX
- 3:20pm Brute Ute
- 3:50pm PAW Patrol
- 4:10pm Chicken Run
- 4:30pm Bison Stampede Battle in the Saddle Presented by Channel 9 Brisbane
- 5:10pm Monster Trucks
- 5:30pm Chariot Racing
- 5:45pm Airtime FMX
- 6:00pm Fireworks presented by Kambu Health

SILVER PARTNER

BRONZE PARTNERS













THINGS TO SEE AND DO

HISTORICAL PRECINCT PRESENTED BY HERITAGE CONVEYANCING

Hide & Sea Aquatic Adventure Blacksmith Demonstrations Australian Living History Museum Vintage Machinery Cottereaux Medieval Display Sheep Dog Trials Sheep Competition Pig Racing	Daily 9:00am - 6:00pm Daily 9:00am - 6:00pm Daily 9:00am - 6:00pm Daily 9:00am - 6:00pm Daily 9:00am - 6:00pm FRI & SUN 9:30am 11:30am 1:30pm 3:30pm Commencing 9:15am FRI 10:30am 12:30pm 2:30pm 4:30pm SAT 10:00am 12:00pm 1:00pm 3:00pm 5:00pm SUN 10:30am 12:30pm 2:30pm 4:00pm
ON THE GREEN	
FLAIR Freestyle Trial Shows presented by Energex	FRI 10:00am 12:45pm 2:40pm 4:30pm SAT 10:00am 11:05pm 2:45pm 4:20pm SUN 10:00am 11:15am 1:00pm 3:00pm
Jetpack Entertainment	FRI 11:05am 1:40pm 4:00pm SAT 12:30pm 3:15pm 5:00pm SUN 11:50pm 2:10pm 4:00pm
Berkley Super Fishing Tank	Demonstrations daily commencing from 9:30am
Auto Display	FRI & SAT 9:00am - 8:00pm SUN 9:00am - 6:00pm
WOODCHOP ARENA PRE	SENTED BY SAPAR LANDSCAPING SUPPL
Whin Cracking	EPI 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2:00pm 3:00pm

Whip Cracking Chainsaw Racing Woodchop Competition FRI 10:00am | 11:00am | 1:00pm | 2:00pm | 3:00pm SAT Commencing at 11:00am SUN Commencing at 9:00am

CATTLEMAN'S ALLEY PRESENTED BY RDW

High Dog Jump Stud Cattle Competiton **Dairy Competition**

FRI 9:00am - 1:00pm SAT Commencing at 9:00am SUN Commencing at 10:00am

ANIMAL PRECINCT PRESENTED BY HANS STEEL

Take a stroll through the dedicated Animal Precinct and meet a delightful variety of friendly animals up close! Say hello to the crowd-favorite, Barry the Bull, and discover the differences between a llama and an alpaca. Sheep Shearing

Daily 10:00am | 11:00am | 2:00pm | 3:00pm

COMMUNITY STAGE

In the Exhibition Pavilion, the Community Stage is bursting with excitement, unlimited fun, and a wonderland of giggles. Friday and Saturday 9:30am - 5:15pm and Sunday 9:30am - 4:45pm. Young Talent 9:00am - 11:15am | Interactive Kids Shows & Performances 12:00pm - 5:00pm.

*Program subject to change





ASSOCIATE PARTNERS









IES



Animal Nursery	F13	Pi
Auto Display	H4	P
Berkley Super Fishing Tank	H9	Sł
Bison Display	R1	Sł
Blacksmith	L16	St
Chainsaw Racing	R14	Q
Community Stage	R3	Pa
Cotteraux	N17	Vi
Dairy Cattle	R8	W
Eats Avenue	P1	W
Farmyard Friends	F14	Yo
Flair Freestyle Action	H7	W
Hide & Sea	016	A
Historical Museum	M17	In
Ipswich Show Garden	R13	Lo
Jetpack Entertainment	G5	B

Pig Racing	017
Poultry Pavilion	R1
Sheep Competition	P16
Sheep Shearing	F14
Stud Cattle	S9
QLegal Showbag P2	F11
Pavilion	
Vintage Machinery	K16
Woodchop Competition	R14
Whipcracking	R14
Young Talent Comp	R3
Wild Wonders	O16
ATM M8 O5 J9	E11
Information	J8
Lost Property	J8
Baby Change Station	O15
R6	R2

Exhibition Pavilion R4	
Upper Level	
Creative Craft	
Cookery & Preserves	
Fine Art & Photography	
Scarecrow	
Schoolwork	
Woodcraft	
Lower Level	
Apiculture	
Amatuer Wine	
Horticulture	
Backyard Farmer	
Parent & Play Pavilion	
Budgerigar Display	
Ipswich Model Train Display	
Baby Nursing Room	
First Aid Q7, J9	_





SERVICE PARTNERS

